

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9753-9754/2004

K.M. GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD SINGH TOMER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 13.04.2007)

Date: 26/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.1 has been served. For service
on the unserved respondents, three weeks time, as prayed for,
is
granted. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master